2018, combines the historical results of Alliance and SCWorx for the year ended December 31, 2018 and reflects only ongoing continuing operations. The historical results of
SCWorx were derived from its audited year ended December 31, 2018 consolidated statement of operations included herein. The historical results of Alliance were derived
from its audited consolidated statement of operations as filed in its Form 10-K filed with the SEC on April 1, 2019 and incorporated by reference herein.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared based on fair values. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments have been made solely
for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data.

 20

INDEX TO THE UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Proforma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2018 22

Proforma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 23

Notes to Proforma Condensed Combined Financial Statements 24

 21

SCWorx Corp.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2018

   Pro Forma
   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  Alliance MMA, Inc  SCWorx Corp.   Adjustments   Combined
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash  $ 30,011  $ 76,459  $ 5,401,000 a  $ 5,507,470
Restricted Cash   5,401,000   -   (5,401,000) a   -
Accounts Receivable, net   32,181   520,692   -   552,873
Prepaid and Other Assets   200,000   -   -   200,000
Interest Receivable   -   121,350   (121,350) b   -
Convertible Notes Receivable, at fair value   -   837,317   (837,317) c   -
Investment in Warrants, at fair value   -   67,000   (67,000) c   -

Total Current Assets   5,663,192   1,622,818   (1,025,667)   6,260,343

Intangible assets   -   -   240,000 e   240,000
Goodwill   -   -   8,466,282 e   8,466,282
Due from Shareholder/Member   -   1,409,284   -   1,409,284

Total Assets $ 5,663,192  $ 3,032,102  $ 7,680,615   $ 16,375,909

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS'/STOCKHOLDERS' (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities  $ 1,064,728  $ 855,759  $ (121,350) b  $ 1,799,137
Deferred Revenue   -   816,714   -   816,714
Preferred Stock Deposit   5,501,000   -   (5,501,000) d   -
Notes Payable - Related Party   300,000   -   -   300,000
Note Payable   200,000   -   -   200,000
Convertible Notes Payable   1,035,000   -   (1,035,000) c   -

CNP- Discount'   (106,700)   -   106,700 c   -
Derivative Liability   13,800   -   (13,800) c   -
Warrants Liability   88,000   -   (88,000) c   -
Discontinued Operations   475,054   -   (475,054) g   -

Total Current Liabilities   8,570,882   1,672,473   (7,127,504)   3,115,851

Due to Shareholder/Member   -   1,591,491   -   1,591,491
Total Liabilities $ 8,570,882  $ 3,263,964  $ (7,127,504)   $ 4,707,342

Stockholders' Deficit

Preferred Stock   -   -   3,703,763 d,e   3,703,763
Common Stock   921   142   5,483 e   6,546
Additional Paid-In Capital   28,408,048   1,249,969   (16,554,631) d,e,f,g  13,103,386
Accumulated Deficit   (31,316,659)   (1,481,973)   27,653,504 c,f,g   (5,145,128)

Total Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity   (2,907,690)   (231,862)   14,808,119   11,668,567

Total Liabilities and Member's/Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity  $ 5,663,192  $ 3,032,102  $ 7,539,615   $ 16,375,909

 22

SCWorx Corp.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2018

   Pro Forma
   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  Alliance MMA, Inc  SCWorx Corp.   Adjustments   Combined
OPERATING REVENUES

Revenue  $ 150,089  $ 3,421,937  $ -   $ 3,572,026
Cost of Revenue   -   (2,914,321)   -   (2,914,321)

Gross Margin  150,089   507,616   -   657,705

OPERATING EXPENSES

General and Administrative   2,201,412   658,795   -   2,860,207
Impairment - Intangible Assets   231,037   -   -   231,037
Professional and Consulting Fees   1,300,939   -   -   1,300,939

Total Operating Expenses  3,733,388   658,795   -   4,392,183

Loss from Operations  (3,583,299)   (151,179)   -   (3,734,478)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest Expense   (258,800)   (220,091)   121,350 b   (357,541)
Interest Income   -   169,611   (121,350) b   48,261
Loss on fair value of Convertible Notes Receivable   -   (112,944)   112,944 c   -
Loss on fair value of Convertible Notes Payable   -   -   -   -
Loss on fair value of Warrant Asset   -   (66,000)   66,000 c   -
Gain on fair value of Warrant Liability   59,000   -   (59,000) c   -
Loss on fair value of Derivative Liability   (4,400)   -   4,400 c   -
Net Loss from Discontinued Operations, net of tax   (10,804,747)   -   10,804,747 g   -

Other expense, net  (11,008,947)   (229,424)   10,929,091   (309,280)

Net Loss  (14,592,246)   (380,603)   10,929,091   (4,043,758)

Non-cash Dividend   (200,000)   -   -   (200,000)
Net Loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (14,792,246)  $ (380,603)  $ 10,929,091   $ (4,243,758)

Net loss per common share - Basic and diluted  $ (18.18)   $ (0.65)

Weighted average shares outstanding used to compute basic and diluted net
loss per post-split share   813,705   6,546,220

 23

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

On February 1, 2019, Alliance MMA, Inc. (“Alliance”) completed the acquisition of SCWorx Corp. (“SCWorx”) in a stock for stock exchange transaction pursuant to a
Securities Exchange Agreement (“SEA”), dated as of August 20, 2018, as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto. Pursuant to the SEA, Alliance acquired from the existing